VG95319-1011 Backshells
Backshell according to VG95319-1011 for
VG95319-1006/-1007/-1008/-1016 as well as MIL-DTL-38999 Serie III
(Amphenol Series TV) connectors
Backshells form the rear side of a connector and enable a shield
connection and strain relief.
The backshells are available in various styles and versions:
• Band Termination

*The test for the dynamic 5D test No. 5.50 according to DIN EN 60068-2-52 runs in salt spray and humidity storage phases
at different temperatures. As a result, this test method is significantly more demanding than test 5.34 according to EN 60512-11-6
How to Order I 2
Die Prüfung für dem dynamischen 5D-Test Nr. 5.50 nach DIN EN 60068-2-52, verläuft in
Salznebelsprüh- und Feuchtelagerungsphasen bei unserschiedlichen Temperaturen.
Dadurch ist diese Testmethode wesentlich anspruchsvoller als der Test 5.34 nach EN 60512-11-6
Backshell Style
A = straight, for band termination, with knurl
B = 90° angular, for band termination, with knurl
C = straight, for mounting of braids, with wrench attachment
D = straight, for band termination, with knurl, short
E = for heat shrink boots, with wrench attachment
F = straight, for mounting of braids, with wrench attachment, short
G = straight, for band termination, with wrench attachment
H = 90° angular, for band termination, with wrench attachment
Dash Number
see table
Material & Version
A = Aluminium, OD Cadmium over Electroless Nickel
B = Bronze
J = Aluminium, Zinc Tin / Black anodised
S = Stainless Steel, passivated
        BLVGSRA       001 N
Backshell Style
BLVGSRA = straight, for band termination, with knurl
BLVGARB = 90° angular, for band termination, with knurl
BUVGSRC = straight, for mounting of braids, with wrench attachment
BLVGSRD = straight, for band termination, with knurl, short
BBVGSRE = for heat shrink boots, with wrench attachment
BGVGSRF = straight, for mounting of braids, with wrench attachment, short
BLVGSRG =  straight, for band termination, with wrench attachment
BLVGARH = 90° angular, for band termination, with wrench attachment
Dash Number
see table
Material & Version
N = Aluminium, Electroless Nickel
ZN = Aluminium, Zinc Nickel Black
other versions on request
(Shell size and cable entry size)
Amphenol Designation
(Shell size and cable entry size)
VG Designation
VG Number VG95319-1011 A 001 J
 3 I BAND TERMINATION
Die Prüfung für dem dynamischen 5D-Test Nr. 5.50 nach DIN EN 60068-2-52, verläuft in
Salznebelsprüh- und Feuchtelagerungsphasen bei unserschiedlichen Temperaturen.
Dadurch ist diese Testmethode wesentlich anspruchsvoller als der Test 5.34 nach EN 60512-11-6
3 I
VG95319-1011 Style A and G
(BLVGSRA and BLVGSRG)
Straight backshell for band termination
and for use with a heat shrink boot